4.1 CITY hereby agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR monthly for all pest control services 
performed by CONTRACTOR pursuant to this Agreement, and which have been properly 
invoiced in accordance with the rates set forth in Exhibit “B”, an annual amount not to exceed 
THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 
92/100 CENTS ($32,798.92), which includes a contingency amount of TWO THOUSAND, 
NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE DOLLARS AND 72/100 CENTS ($2,981.72) as set forth 
here below:  

4.2 The CITY agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR additional costs and fees for optional 
services to be performed on an as-needed basis as more particularly described in Exhibit “A”.

4.2.1 This contingency authorizes the CITY to execute change orders up to the amount